
STYLE SOLUTIONS
CHECKERED PLAY



Photo features Jet Black Polished 24” x 24”



              Photo features White Matte 24” x 24”

    Porcelain Floor Tiles in 12” x 12”, 12” x 24” and 24” x 48”     
Bright white and true black colorways

STYLE IT:
 Use the black and white together in a checkered pattern for entryways or utility spaces
    Combine the glazed polished and matte finishes together for a seamless floor-to-wall transition

CHECKERED PLAY
The timeless and sophisticated look of white and black tile. To say that this porcelain floor tile is understated
would be misleading. The glazed polished product gives a crisp and elevated feel, while the matte takes on a casual, yet 
contemporary vibe. With a variety of sizes, including large format, this collection is especially desirable for commercial 
projects.

THE DETAILS:



Style Solutions Checkered Play  
Porcelain Floor Tile

COLOR AVAILABILITY 

		 		 	 	 	

Frost White Glazed Polished 12x12
Frost White Matte 12x12 

Frost White Glazed Polished 12x24
Frost White Matte 12x24 

Frost White Glazed Polished 24x24
Frost White Matte 24x24

Frost White Glazed Polished 24x48

SIZE AVAILABILITY

Jet Black Glazed Polished 12x12
Jet Black Matte 12x12

Jet Black Glazed Polished 12x24 
Jet Black Matte 12x24 

Jet Black Glazed Polished 24x24 
Jet Black Matte 24x24

   12”  x 12”

   12 ” x 24”

   24”  x 24”

   24 ” x 48”

11.81” x 11.81”

11.81” x 23.62”

23.62” x 23.62”

23.62” x 47.24”

3/8”

3/8”

3/8”

3/8”

11

8

4

2

10.52

15.49

15.49

15.49



Glazed Polished - 5.0 
Matte - 6.0

Glazed Polished - N/A 
Matte - ≥ 0.42

Glazed Polished - 5.0 
Matte - 6.0

Material Type

Finish

Edge

Color Variation

Printing

Installation*

Usage

Grout Joint Recomm.

Thickness

Shower Pan

Pool Lining

Fireplace Surround**

Frost Resistant

Water Absorption (C373)

Breaking Strength (C648)

Surface Abrasion (MOHS)

Chem. Resistance (C650)

D.C.O.F. (A137.1)

Scratch Hardness (P.E.I)

*Jet Black Glazed Polished intended for walls only in all applications.
**Proper installation methods must be followed per project. Please reference TCNA for more information.

		


 			   24” x 48”

				 			   24” x 48”
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Glazed Polished - N/A 
Matte - ≥ 0.42

Porcelain

Polished / Matte

Rectified

V1

N/A

Floor / Wall

Residential / Commercial 

1/8”

3/8”

No

No
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Yes

< 0.5%

≥ 250 lbs

Resistant
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