STYLE SOLUTIONS CHECKERED PLAY

STONESOURCE



CHECKERED PLAY

The timeless and sophisticated look of white and black tile. To say that this porcelain floor tile is understated would be misleading. The glazed polished product gives a crisp and elevated feel, while the matte takes on a casual, yet contemporary vibe. With a variety of sizes, including large format, this collection is especially desirable for commercial projects.

THE DETAILS:

Porcelain Floor Tiles in 12" x 12", 12" x 24" and 24" x 48"
 Bright white and true black colorways

STYLE IT:

- ·Use the black and white together in a checkered pattern for entryways or utility spaces
- · Combine the glazed polished and matte finishes together for a seamless floor-to-wall transition



Style Solutions Checkered Play

Porcelain Floor Tile

COLOR AVAILABILITY

Frost White Glazed Polished 12x12 Frost White Matte 12x12

Frost White Glazed Polished 12x24 Frost White Matte 12x24

Frost White Glazed Polished 24x24 Frost White Matte 24x24

Frost White Glazed Polished 24x48



Jet Black Glazed Polished 12x12 Jet Black Matte 12x12

Jet Black Glazed Polished 12x24 Jet Black Matte 12x24

Jet Black Glazed Polished 24x24 Jet Black Matte 24x24

SIZE AVAILABILITY

NOMINALSIZE	ACTUALSIZE	THICKNESS	PC/CARTON	SQ.FT/CARTON
12" x 12"	11.81" x 11.81"	3/8"	11	10.52
12" x 24"	11.81" x 23.62"	3/8"	8	15.49
24" × 24"	23.62" x 23.62"	3/8"	4	15.49
24" x 48"	23.62" x 47.24"	3/8"	2	15.49

Style Solutions Checkered Play

Porcelain Floor Tile

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		12" x 12", 12" x 24", 24" x 24"	24" x 48"
=	Material Type	Porcelain	Porcelain
	Finish	Polished / Matte	Polished
	Edge	Rectified	Rectified
	Color Variation	V1	V1
	Printing	N/A	N/A
	Installation*	Floor / Wall	Floor / Wall
	Usage	Residential / Commercial	Residential / Commercial
	Grout Joint Recomm.	1/8"	1/8"
▶ ∢	Thickness	3/8"	3/8"
***	Shower Pan	No	No
<u></u>	Pool Lining	No	No
•	Fireplace Surround**	Yes	Yes
*	Frost Resistant	Yes	Yes

 $[\]ensuremath{^{*}}\mbox{Jet}$ Black Glazed Polished intended for walls only in all applications.

^{**} Proper installation methods must be followed per project. Please reference TCNA for more information.

TEST RESULTS		12" x 12", 12" x 24", 24" x 24"	24" x 48"
***	Water Absorption (C373)	< 0.5%	< 0.5%
-	Breaking Strength (C648)	> 250 lbs	≥ 250 lbs
₩	Surface Abrasion (MOHS)	Glazed Polished - 5.0 Matte - 6.0	Glazed Polished - 5.0 Matte - 6.0
F	Chem. Resistance (C650)	Resistant	Resistant
4	D.C.O.F. (A137.1)	Glazed Polished - N/A Matte - ≥ 0.42	Glazed Polished - N/A Matte - ≥ 0.42
<i>_</i>	Scratch Hardness (P.E.I)	3	3



STONESOURCE